### 502596617 12/10/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN CALCOEN	12/09/2013
THOMAS VAN DE LAAK	12/09/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	150 AVERY ST.
City:	WALLA WALLA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99362

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14101667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (509)838-0007

 Phone:
 5094556000

Email: george.grigel@painehamblen.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PAINE HAMBLEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 717 W SPRAGUE AVE, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37801-00170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE G. GRIGEL
Signature:	/George G. Grigel/
Date:	12/10/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031750 FRAME: 0032

502596617

Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assign#page1.tif		
source=Assign#page2.tif		
source=Assign#page3.tif		
source=Assign#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031750 FRAME: 0033 Form PTO-1595 1-31/92

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of Conveying Part(ies):      Johan Calcoen     Thomas van de Laak  Execution Date(s): <u>December 9, 2013</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Key Technology, Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?□ Yes No	Street Address: <u>150 Avery St.</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	City: Walla Walla State: WA Zip: 99362  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached:		
☐ Executive order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This docum	☐ Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes No	Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes 💢 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>George G. Grigel</u> Internal Address: <u>PAINE HAMBLEN, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1200</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Credit Card (PTO-2038 Form is Attached)		
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201-3505</u> Phone Number: (509) 455-6000 Fax Number: (509) 838-0007	8. Deposit account number		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  George G. Grigel Name of Person Signing  Total NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT. 4			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

#### INVENTORS:

Johan Calcoen Bunswijkstraat 14 Lueven B-3012 BELGIUM

Thomas van de Laak Klever strasse 21 Kranenburg 47559 GERMANY

#### ASSIGNEE:

Key Technology, Inc. Corporation of the State of Oregon 150 Avery St. Walla Walla, WA 99362

# **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Object Imaging Assembly."

KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

#### **THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE

1

PATENT REEL: 031750 FRAME: 0035 the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

As the below-identified INVENTOR(S), I hereby declare that the above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application; and I further acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine, or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal, or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby. If the INVENTORS are unwilling or unable to execute documents necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection of the inventions which are being assigned, the INVENTORS hereby appoint the ASSIGNEE as his/her Attorney-in-Fact to execute any such documents on his/her behalf.

2

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the international Convention; to file and prosecute international Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to exacute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at <u>LE4VEV</u> city	, <u>BELBILIU</u> Country	, on gl December	, 20 <u>_/_</u> 3
	·	Johan Calesan	
Signed at <u>Beusiche</u> City	Country	, on g December	, 20 <u>13</u> .
		Thomas van de Laak	

3